

TEAM CODE:

**SURANA AND SURANA NATIONAL TRIAL ADVOCACY MOOT
COURT COMPETITION**

3RD - 5TH SEPTEMBER, 2016

**BEFORE
THE HONORABLE COURT OF SESSIONS, MAVADA
S.C. No. 101 of 2016**

MEMORANDUM FOR PROSECUTION

In the Matter of

State of Jagutar..... Prosecution

vs.

Abhishek, Angad & Dushyant..... Accused/Defense

**MEMORIAL SUBMITTED BY
COUNSELS FOR THE PROSECUTION**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF ABBREVIATION	4
INDEX OF AUTHORITIES	6
<i>CASES REFERRED</i>	
<i>BOOKS REFERRED</i>	
<i>LAW DICTIONARIES</i>	
<i>STATUTES REFERRED</i>	
<i>WEB SOURCE</i>	
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION	10
STATEMENT OF THE FACT	11
STATEMENT OF CHARGES	12
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS	13
ARGUMENTS ADVANCED	15

ISSUE-I:

1. WHETHER THE ACCUSED ARE LIABLE TO BE PUNISHED FOR OFFENCES ALLEGED UNDER SECTION 304 OF RABAT PENAL CODE

ISSUE-II

2. WHETHER ABHISHEK AND ANGAD ARE LIABLE TO BE PUNISHED UNDER SECTION 186 OF RPC?

ISSUE-III

3. THE ACCUSED MR. ANGAD AND MR. DUSHYANT ARE NOT LIABLE TO BE PUNISHED UNDER SECTION 107 OF RPC.

ISSUE IV

4. WHETHER ACCUSED HAD COMMON INTENTION TO COMMIT CRIMES

LIST OF THE DEFENCE WITNESSES	27
LIST OF DOCUMENTS	28
LIST OF MATERIAL OBJECTS	29
APPENDIX	30
PRAYER	33

LIST OF ABBREVIATION

A.I.R	:	All India Reporters
All	:	Allahabad High Court
Anr	:	Another
AP	:	Andra Pradesh
B.P.C	:	Bharat Penal Code
Bom.	:	Bombay
BomLR	:	Bombay Law Reporter
Cal	:	Calcutta High Court
CrI.A	:	Criminal Appeal
Cr.Pc	:	Criminal Procedure Code
Cr.L.J	:	Criminal Law Journal
PW	:	Prosecution Witness
DW	:	Defense Witness
ECC	:	Essential Commodities Cases
Edn.	:	Edition
GLR	:	Gujarat Law Reporter
Guj	:	Gujarat
Hon'able	:	Honorable
KLJ	:	Kerala Law Journal
Mad	:	Madras
MO	:	Material Object
No.	:	Number
Ors.	:	Others

SURANA AND SURANA NATIONAL TRIAL ADVOCACY MOOT COURT COMPETITION, 2016

p.	:	Page
Pat LJR	:	Patna Law Journal Reports
PH	:	Punjab & Haryana High Court
PW	:	Prosecution Witness
QB	:	Queen's Bench
r/w	:	Read with
SC	:	Supreme Court
SCC	:	Supreme Court Cases
SCR	:	Supreme Court Reporter
Sec.	:	Section
SLP	:	Special Leave Petition
Supp.	:	Supplementary
Tr & Coch	:	Travancore & Cochin
u/s	:	Under Section
v.	:	Versus
vol.	:	Volume
WB	:	West Bengal

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF CASES:

1. *Alister Antony Pareira v. State of Maharashtra* (2012) 2 SCC 648
2. *Anbu Mani v. State of Tamil Nadu* 1980 LW(Cr)19 SC
3. *Badri v. State*,1953 All 189
4. *Balbir v State of Punjab* AIR 1956 Punj 332
5. *Basdev v State of PEPSU* AIR 1956 SC 488
6. *Chanda v State* 1980 Chandi LR (DEL)112
7. *Chinta Pulla Reddy v State OF Andhra Pradesh* AIR 1993 SC 1899
8. *Commissioner of Income tax v Paranu Dass Raja Ram Beri*, AIR 1965 SC 722
9. *Dhanno Khan v State*,1957 All 317
10. *Emperor v Shivadas Onkar Marwadi* ILR 21 All 499
11. *Emperor v Sulaiman Abba* (1935 Bom24)
12. *Emperor v Suleman Abba*
13. *Emperor v Tohfa and others* 1933 All HC
14. *Ganouri Lal Das v Queen- Empress*, ILR 16 Cal 206
15. *Gurdatta Mal v State of UP*,1965 SC 257
16. *Kantibhai Dalsukhbhai Patel v. State of Gujarat* 1980 UP cr LR (SC)16
17. *Kogga Pai*,1970Mad LJ (Cr) 379
18. *Koppula Venkat Rao v State of A.P* (2004) 3 SCC 602
19. *Lachhiya v. State* 1980 All LJ 887
20. *Lachhiya v. State* 1980 All LJ 887
21. *Lee telefilms ltd V Union of India*, 2005

SURANA AND SURANA NATIONAL TRIAL ADVOCACY MOOT COURT COMPETITION, 2016

22. *Malan v State of Bombay*, 1960 Bom 393
23. *Momin v State of Maharashtra*, 1971 SC 885
24. *Nanhua v Emperor*, 1938 All 118: 39 CrLJ363
25. *Prov. Govt. C.P and Berar v Balaram*, AIR 1939 Nagpur 139
26. *Public Prosecutor v. Somasundaram* 1959 Mad (325)
27. *R. v Abdullah*, ILR 21 All 499
28. *Ramesh Kumar v State of Chhattisgarh*, (2001) 9 SCC 618
29. *SAR Gilani and others* AIR 2005 SC 3820
30. *Shivananda v State* (2009)AIR Bom IL 670
31. *Shyamal Ghosh v State of West Bengal* 2012 (6) SCALE 381
32. *Singapagu Anjaiah v State of AP* (2010)9 SCC 799
33. *State of Bihar v Ramanand Singh* 1966 BLJR 300
34. *State of UP v. Ashok Kumar Sri Vasthava* AIR 1992 SC 840
35. *State v Lalaram* (2009) CrLJ 80
36. *State v Navjor Sandhu*
37. *Vayankatrav Shrinivas*, 1870 7 BHCR (Cr)50

BOOKS REFERRED:

1. B M GANDHI, *INDIAN PENAL CODE*, THIRD EDITION
2. BERNARD KNIGHT, *LAWYER'S GUIDE TO FORENSIC MEDICINE*, 2ND EDN. CAVENDISH PUBLISHING LTD., LONDON, (1998)
3. DR. K.D. GAUR *COMMENTARY ON THE INDIAN PENAL CODE*, 2ND EDITION
4. DR. SRI SINGH GAURS, *THE INDIAN PENAL CODE*, 11TH EDITION
5. FIELD, C.D., *EXPERT EVIDENCE: MEDICAL AND NON-MEDICAL*, (4TH ED 2007)

SURANA AND SURANA NATIONAL TRIAL ADVOCACY MOOT COURT COMPETITION, 2016

6. JAMES, JASON, *FORENSIC MEDICINE: CLINICAL AND PATHOLOGICAL ASPECTS*, (1ST ED. 2003)
7. JUSTICE Y.V. CHANDRACHUD, *THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE*, 17TH EDITION
8. JUSTICE Y.V. CHANDRACHUD, *THE LAW OF EVIDENCE*, 21ST EDITION, 2006
9. JUSTICE YV CHANDRACHUD VR MANOHAR *THE INDIAN PENAL CODE*, RATANLAL AND DHIRAJLAL, 2004
10. R P KATHURIA, *SUPREME COURT ON CRIMINAL LAW*, 3RD EDN. KATHURIA'S PUBLICATION, (1984)
11. K D GAUR *CRIMINAL LAW CASES AND MATERIALS*, SEVENTH EDITION
12. LYONS, *MEDICAL JURISPRUDENCE & TOXICOLOGY*, (11TH ED. 2005)
13. M.P. TANDON, *THE INDIAN PENAL CODE*, 23RD EDN., 2005
14. MODI'S *MEDICAL JURISPRUDENCE AND TOXICOLOGY*, (23RD ED. 2010)
15. NELSON, *INDIAN PENAL CODE*, 7TH EDN.
16. P.M. BAKSHI, *LAW OF EVIDENCE*, 6TH EDITION, 1998, THE OXFORD COMPANION TO LAW
17. P.S.A PILLAI, *CRIMINAL LAW*, 12TH EDN 2014
18. PROF.S.N. MIRA, *THE INDIAN PENAL CODE*, 13TH EDITION
19. RATANLAL & DHIRAJLAL *THE LAW OF EVIDENCE*, 2ND EDITION
20. RATANLAL & DHIRAJLAL, *COMMENTARY ON CODE ON CRIMINAL PROCEDURE*, 30TH EDITION
21. RATANLAL AND DHEERAJLAL *THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE*, 20TH EDITION
22. S.K SARVARIA, *THE INDIAN PENAL CODE*, 10TH EDITION
23. S.N. MISHRA, *THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE*, 12TH EDITION

SURANA AND SURANA NATIONAL TRIAL ADVOCACY MOOT COURT COMPETITION, 2016

24. STEPHEN, *A HISTORY OF THE CRIMINAL LAW OF ENGLAND*, VOL. III, P.1, (1883);
25. TURNER, *J.W.C RUSSELL ON CRIME*, 12TH EDN. (1964)

LAW DICTIONARIES:

1. HENRY CAMPBELL BLACK, 'BLACK'S LAW DICTIONARY', (6TH EDITION 1990), WEST PUBLISHING COMPANY, ST. PAUL
2. *OXFORD ENGLISH DICTIONARY*, ED.10, (2005)
3. *BARRON'S LAW DICTIONARY*, ED. 6(2010)

STATUTES REFERRED:

1. *The Code of Criminal Procedure*, 1973 (Act 2 of 1973)
2. *The Indian Evidence Act*, 1872 (Act 18 of 1872)
3. *The Indian Penal Code*, 1860 (Act 45 of 1860)
4. *Information Technology Act*, 2000 (Act 21 of 2000)
